THE CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB

STUD BOOK

JANUARY 01 - DECEMBER 31, 2024

DACHSHUND
(STANDARD SMOOTH-HAIRED)

FOREIGN DOGS REGISTERED
LITTERS REGISTERED
CANADIAN BORN DOGS REGISTERED




Dachshund (Standard Smooth)

Dog’s Reg. #

FD-KL4297624

FD-KN4303804

FD-JL4306938

FD-JY4306934

FD-KY4293384
FD-KL4293185

Dog’s Name

CH Joy-den's Rambling

Man SS

CH Passport Nine In
The Afternoon SS

Hunter's Parade Knick

Knack

Hunter's Parade

Mazikeen
Kikkert’s Jake

Kikkert’s Mabel

Birthdate

2022-06-27

2022-07-17

2021-06-29

2021-12-15

2022-12-28
2022-06-12

Place of Birth
(Foreign)
United States
United States
Latvia

Latvia

United States
United States

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Colour

Black & Tan

Black & Tan

Chocolate & Tan Dapple

Red Brindle

Black & Tan Dapple
Chocolate & Tan



Dachshund (Standard Smooth)

JN4129142MN
Born: (1 M) (5F)

Birth Date: 2024-07-10
Dam: BARKERVILLE EUGENIE
Colour: Red

Owner at Birth:
Karen Brunner
Surrey, British Columbia

Owner at Birth:
Ted Brunner
Surrey, British Columbia

Sire: BARKERVILLE BORDERLINE
Dog's Reg. #: KQ4208382

Birth Date: 2022-08-16

Colour: Red

JL4306938LS

Born: (2M)(1F)

Birth Date: 2023-09-27

Dam: Hunter's Parade Knick Knack
Colour: Chocolate & Tan Dapple

Owner at Birth:
Jessica Nielsen
Langton, Ontario

Sire: CH Joy-den's Rambling Man SS
Dog's Reg. #: FD-KL4297624

Birth Date: 2022-06-27

Colour: Black & Tan

FJ4051140LL

Born: (4M)(2F)

Birth Date: 2023-06-25

Dam: Passport | Want It Now
Colour: Brindle

Owner at Birth:
Jessica Nielsen
Langton, Ontario

Sire: GCH Passport Are There Lines SS
Dog's Reg. #: FD-GN3985455

Birth Date: 2019-07-06

Colour: Red

JY4306934LU
Born: (3 M) (4F)

Birth Date: 2023-10-09

Dam: Hunter's Parade Mazikeen
Colour: Red Brindle

Owner at Birth:
Jessica Nielsen
Langton, Ontario

Sire: GCH Passport Are There Lines SS
Dog's Reg. #: FD-GN3985455

Birth Date: 2019-07-06

Colour: Red

EG721023ML

Born: (1M)(OF)

Birth Date: 2024-06-29

Dam: GCH Barkerville Aula Palatina
Colour: Red

Owner at Birth:
Karen Brunner
Surrey, British Columbia




Dachshund (Standard Smooth)

EG721023ML Owner at Birth:

Born: (1M)(OF) Ted Brunner

Birth Date: 2024-06-29 Surrey, British Columbia

Dam: GCH Barkerville Aula Palatina

Colour: Red Sire: TURNINGPT TONY TWO BAGS FIRST KNOCK OF
THE NIGHT

Dog's Reg. #: FQ4340765
Birth Date: 2018-08-26
Colour: Black & Tan




Dachshund (Standard Smooth)

Dog’s Reg. #

CK-MN4330195
CK-MN4330199
CK-ML4341026

CK-MN4330196
CK-MN4330197

CK-MN4330198

CK-MN4330200

CK-LU4328981

CK-LS4321389

CK-LL4331267

Dog’s Name

BARKERVILLE BENOIT
BARKERVILLE COLETTE
BARKERVILLE GARRETT
BARKERVILLE LISETTE

BARKERVILLE
LORRAINE

BARKERVILLE
MONIQUE

BARKERVILLE NICOLE

Calawynn Estelle

Wrapped In Her Lace V

Stonedachs

CH Calawynn Kinda

Buckwild

Zendach Sunny Love

Sacha

Birthdate

2024-07-10
2024-07-10
2024-06-29
2024-07-10
2024-07-10

2024-07-10

2024-07-10

2023-10-09

2023-09-27

2023-06-29

Litter #

JN4129142MN
JN4129142MN
EG721023ML

JN4129142MN
JN4129142MN

JN4129142MN

JN4129142MN

JY4306934LU

JL4306938LS

1137883LL

Gender

Male
Female
Male
Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Colour

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

Red

Red

Red Brindle

Black & Tan

Black & Tan
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